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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL LOTUS ENGLISH SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130481

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30524

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE OLD KASEGAON

ROAD,KASEGAON,PANDHARPUR,MAHARASHTRA,PIN
CODE-413304., SOLAPUR, MAHARASHTRA - 413304

5 PRINCIPAL NAME BHOSALE JAYSHREE RAHUL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.Com, B. Ed, CCA, M.Com, M.Phil, MBA, P.H.D.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID lotusprinci@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7768008988

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://les.svipe.edu.in/PDF/ExtensionofAffilation.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://les.svipe.edu.in/PDF/TrustSocietyRegistration.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://les.svipe.edu.in/PDF/NOC.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://les.svipe.edu.in/PDF/RecognisationLetter.pdf
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://les.svipe.edu.in/PDF/BuildingSafetyCertificate.pdf

https://les.svipe.edu.in/PDF/FireSafetyCertificate.pdf

https://les.svipe.edu.in/PDF/SelfCertificationScanned.pdf

https://les.svipe.edu.in/PDF/Water&SanitaryConditionCertificate.pd

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://les.svipe.edu.in/feestrucutre.php

https://les.svipe.edu.in/PDF/AcademicCalender2025-
26.pdf

https://les.svipe.edu.in/PDF/SMC2025.pdf

https://les.svipe.edu.in/PDF/PTALETTER.pdf

https://les.svipe.edu.in/Result%20Analysis%20X.php

INFORMATION
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1 PRINCIPAL DR. JAYSHREE RAHUL BHOSALE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52

PGT 28

TGT 11

PRT 10
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrs. Anuradha Dongre
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Dr. Sangita Patil

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS

REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 71 68 95.77 Three Students in Compartment

RESULT CLASS: XiII

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 00 00 00 NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 28611
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35 & 500

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5 & 580
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 19
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6

7

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/MB93fFTEZ9g

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Sachin Bhagwat Nikam
Vijayalaxmi Sanjay Pawar
Rujuta Dnyaneshwar Vijagat
Sampat Kashinath Lawate
Savita Dajiram Zambare

Seena Sachin Chavan

Amruta Harishachandra Babar
Asmita Mayur Talekar

Rajkumar Balasaheb Waghmare
Shraddha Ramesh Shiddhanwar
Saraswati Tanaji Gore

Gajanan Bhau Vyavahare

Ms Sangita Shital Patil

Mrs. Laxmi Mahesh Bodake

Dr. Jayshree Rahul Bhosale

Mr. Dayanand Bhausaheb Jadhav
Vidhya Dayanand Jadhav

Swati Somnath Lonkar

Rupali Dipak Naiknavare
Amruta Santosh Chavan

Vaishali Balu Awtade
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OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

PTI

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

MPhil

BA

BA

MA

B.Sc

BSc

BSc

M.C.om

MCom

M.Sc

B.Sc

BA

BHMS

MA

M.Com

M.A.

B.sc

BA

M.A

B.A

B.A
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Madhuri Sachin Nikam
Shakuntala jitendra Ghadage
Anuradha Prafulla Dongare
Pooja Rajkumar Waghmare
Pranjali Ashok Deshmukh
Shubhangi Shahaji Gaikwad
Vikram Ramesh Dudhal

Abhijit Nivruti Shinde

Neha Ramkrishnarao Tinkhede

Sukeshana Chandramani
Meshram

Laxmi Shivaji Babar
Priyanka Chandresen Garad
Prajakta Tanaji Mane

Nilesh Bharat Ingole

Swati Popat Shinde
Shraddha Santosh Shinde
Diksha Gautam Bhorkade
Mahadeo Navnath Shikhare
Pratika Rakesh Mane
Pardeshi Shital Jagganath
Minaj Akil Hakim

Nishatafrin Nisar Shikalgar
Nivas Sandipan Satapute
Akash Shivaji Yadav

Komal Chandrakant Ingale

Amruta Anil Khandagale
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PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

12th
M.A
M.A
M. A.
B.A
HSC
M. A.
MA
M.A

B.A

M.Sc
B.A
MCA
B.Sc
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.A
MSC
Msc
M.A.
B. Sc (ECS)
B.Sc
M.A
M.Sc.
M.Sc.

M.Sc.
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54
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Priyanka Ashok Patil
Shivani Ganesh Apre
Punam Tushar Randave
Jayshri Gorakh Metkari
Puja Malhari Doifode
KALPANA VISHAL JAGTAP

SWATI TUKARAM METKARI
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PGT M.Sc.

PRT MA

NTT H.S.C. Montessary
PGT MA

TGT BA

TGT B.A

OTHER M. A
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